Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
 © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00001FD
This is to certify:
That the Flexible Hoses of Non-Metallic Material with Permanently Fitted Couplings
with type designation(s)
GH195
Issued to
Eaton Germany GmbH
Baden-Baden, Baden-Württemberg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0183 – Type approval – Flexible hoses
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Temperature range: -40°C up to +150°C
Max. working press.: 105 bar up to 400 bar
Sizes: DN 6 up to DN 51
Issued at Hamburg  on 2018-07-10
for DNV GL
Olaf Drews
This Certificate is valid until 2023-07-09.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Christian Kaemmer
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id: 262.1-027433-1
Certificate No: TAP00001FD
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
GH195-Series: Flexible non-metallic hose consisting of blue chlorinated polyethylene tube,
two braids of wire steel reinforcement and blue chlorinated polyethylene cover.
Fire resistant acc. to ISO 15540.
Materials:
Reinforcement: Two braids of high tensile steel, wire braid
Coupling: Global TTC;  Carbon steel
Tube: Synthetic chlorinated polyethylene rubbber
Cover: Synthetic chlorinated polyethylene rubbber
Size and pressure range:
DN Hose I.D. Maximum working pressurePart
Number mm inch [bar] [psi]
GH195-4 6 6.4 0.25 400 5800
GH195-6 10 9.5 0.38 345 5000
GH195-8 12 12.7 0.50 293 4250
GH195-10 16 15.9 0.62 250 3650
GH195-12 19 19.0 0.75 215 3125
GH195-16 25 25.4 1.00 175 2550
GH195-20 31 31.8 1.25 155 2250
GH195-24 38 38.1 1.50 125 1800
GH195-32 51 50.8 2.00 105 1525
Production places
 Eaton Germany GmbH, Dr. Reckwegstr. 1, 76532 Baden-Baden.